Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khaddya Bhawan, Kolkata 700087

No. 826-E

Corrigendum

Date: 24.04.2018

The name "Shri Debrahnath Mukherjee" as mentioned at Serial No. 3 (Three) of Column No. 2 (Two) in the tabular illustration of Departmental Notification No. 47 dated 23.02.2018 should be read as "Shri Debrahanath Mukherjee". The remaining portion of the Notification No. 47 dated 23.02.2018 remains the same.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Joint Secretary (Personnel)
to the Govt of West Bengal

Date: 24.04.2018

No. 826/1(40) -E / 2T-7/2011(pt-2)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General, (A&E), West Bengal.
- 2. O.S.D. to M.I.C., P.W.D.
- 3. PS to Additional Chief Secretary, P.W.D.
- 4. PS to Principal Secretary, N.B.D.D.
- 5. The E-in-C & E.O. Secretary, P.W.D.
- 6. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 7. Treasury Officer, ______, West Bengal.
- 8. Accounts Officer, P.W.D.
- 9. P.W.(Roads) Dte. / Housing Directorate.
- 10. Chief Engineer P.W.Dte. (HQ)/ Social Sector/ North/ South/ West/ Planning.
- 11. Chief Engineer P.W.(Roads) Dte. (HQ)/ NH Wing/Planning/ North/ South/ West/ PIU (ROB).
- 12. E-in-C, Housing Department.
- 13. Superintending Engineer, _____ Circle, _____ Dte.
- 14. Executive Engineer, _____ Division, _____ Dte.
- 15. Sri Debrahanath Mukherjee, Assistant Engineer of this Deptt.
- 16. Copy for Guard File.

[P.P.Kar]

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Govt of West Bengal